Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2016

151,361
150,534
301,895

September
2015

145,123
145,428
290,551

5,233,531 5,112,937
6,674,023 5,228,832
11,907,554 10,341,769

57,738
46,429
104,167

79,453
55,564
135,017

5,291,269 5,192,390
6,720,452 5,284,396
12,011,721 10,476,786

3,144
2,080
2,001

531
7,756

2,995
2,358
2,741

665
8,759

% Change 2016

Calendar Year to Date
2015 % Change

4.30% 1,327,495 1,310,820 1.27%
3.51% 1,322,888 1,311,178 0.89%
3.90% 2,650,383 2,621,998 1.08%

2.36% 43,301,982 42,758,387 1.27%
27.64% 52,820,856 41,938,149 25.95%
15.14% 96,122,838 84,696,536 13.49%

-27.33% 474,718 856,081 -44.55%
-16.44% 358,882 673,155 -46.69%
-22.85% 833,600 1,529,236 -45.49%

1.90% 43,776,700 43,614,468 0.37%
27.18% 53,179,738 42,611,304 24.80%
14.65% 96,956,438 86,225,772 12.44%

4.97% 26,145 27,141 -3.67%
-11.79% 20,093 20,281 -0.93%
-27.00% 20,192 22,056 -8.45%
-20.15% 4,931 5,432 -9.22%
-11.45% 71,361 74,910 -4.74%

2017

Fiscal Year to Date
2016

476,391 467,791
476,543 470,794
952,934 938,585

14,954,559 14,812,114
19,085,633 14,537,309
34,040,192 29,349,423

209,097 312,712
137,710 214,565
346,807 527,277

15,163,656 15,124,826
19,223,343 14,751,874
34,386,999 29,876,700

9,197 9,344
6,842 7,034
6,584 7,863
1.486 1.677
24,109 25,918

% Change

1.84%
1.22%
1.53%

0.96%
31.29%
15.98%

-33.13%
-35.82%
-34.23%

0.26%
30.31%

15.10%

-1.57%
-2.73%
-16.27%
-11.39%
-6.98%




