## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	September			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date			
	2016	2015	% Change	2016	2015	% Change	2017	2016	% Change	
Passengers										
Enplaned	151,361	145,123	4.30%	1,327,495	1,310,820	1.27%	476,391	467,791	1.84%	
Deplaned	<u>150,534</u>	145,428	3.51%	<u>1,322,888</u>	<u>1,311,178</u>	0.89%	<u>476,543</u>	<u>470,794</u>	1.22%	
Total	301,895	290,551	3.90%	2,650,383	2,621,998	1.08%	952,934	938,585	1.53%	
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	5,233,531	5,112,937	2.36%	43,301,982	42,758,387	1.27%	14,954,559	14,812,114	0.96%	
Deplaned	<u>6,674,023</u>	5,228,832	27.64%	<u>52,820,856</u>	41,938,149	25.95%	<u>19,085,633</u>	14,537,309	31.29%	
Total	11,907,554	10,341,769	15.14%	96,122,838	84,696,536	13.49%	34,040,192	29,349,423	15.98%	
Mail (in pounds)										
Enplaned	57,738	79,453	-27.33%	474,718	856,081	-44.55%	209,097	312,712	-33.13%	
Deplaned	<u>46,429</u>	<u>55,564</u>	-16.44%	<u>358,882</u>	<u>673,155</u>	-46.69%	<u>137,710</u>	<u>214,565</u>	-35.82%	
Total	104,167	135,017	-22.85%	833,600	1,529,236	-45.49%	346,807	527,277	-34.23%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	5,291,269	5,192,390	1.90%	43,776,700	43,614,468	0.37%	15,163,656	15,124,826	0.26%	
Deplaned	6,720,452	5,792,390 5,284,396	27.18%	53,179,738	42,611,304	24.80%	19,223,343	14,751,874	30.31%	
Total	12,011,721	10,476,786	14.65%	96,956,438	86,225,772	12.44%	34,386,999	29,876,700	15.10%	
Total	12,011,721	10,470,700	14.05 /8	30,330,430	00,223,112	12.4470	34,300,333	23,070,700	13.1070	
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	3,144	2,995	4.97%	26,145	27,141	-3.67%	9,197	9,344	-1.57%	
Air Taxi	2,080	2,358	-11.79%	20,093	20,281	-0.93%	6,842	7,034	-2.73%	
General Aviation	2,001	2,741	-27.00%	20,192	22,056	-8.45%	6,584	7,863	-16.27%	
Military	<u>531</u>	<u>665</u>	-20.15%	<u>4,931</u>	<u>5,432</u>	-9.22%	<u>1,486</u>	1,677	-11.39%	
Total	7,756	8,759	-11.45%	71,361	74,910	-4.74%	24,109	25,918	-6.98%	